

Reference: EIR-235

Request:

The total tonnage of waste submitted to landfill sites in your division between the following periods:

- 1. 1st January 2020 December 31st 2020
- 2. 1st January 2021 December 31st 2021
- 3. 1st January 2022 October 31st 2022
- 4. The average tonnage of waste sent to landfill sites in your division per day.

Response:

- 1. 9,743.89
- 2. 7,514.17
- 3. 6,516.61 (Only have the tonnage up to 30th September 2022)
- 4. 23,774.67 tonnes divided by 715 weekdays (Monday to Friday) = 33.25 tonnes per day average.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 06/12/22 Page 1 of 1